



## Allied Sustainability and Environmental Consultants Group Limited

(Stock Code: 8320.HK)

## **AEC Group and Standard Chartered sign MOU to** jointly drive sustainable finance solutions in ASEAN

[Hong Kong - 20 September 2023] Allied Sustainability and Environmental Consultants Group Limited ("AEC Group" or the "Company"; Stock Code: 8320.HK; together with its subsidiaries, the "Group") is pleased to announce that it has signed a Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") with Standard Chartered Bank (Hong Kong) Limited ("SCBHK") to jointly promote sustainable finance in real estate and infrastructure sectors in ASEAN and other Asian markets.

According to the MOU, AEC Group will provide complimentary sustainability, climate change, carbon neutrality feasibility study and technical support services to Standard Chartered's clients during these clients' application of sustainable finance or other sustainability-linked financing with the Standard Chartered. The clients will also enjoy privileged fee for AEC Group's consultancy services which will help them comply with their reporting and monitoring obligations under the sustainable financing.

Also, AEC Group and Standard Chartered will jointly conduct sustainable finance workshops to increase clients' awareness about sustainability and sustainable finance in different markets, including Malaysia, Singapore, Thailand and Vietnam where AEC Group and its affiliates have a presence in.

Aligning with the growing momentum of environmentally responsible business practices, this collaboration aims to encourage innovative environmental solutions while promoting green building certifications, green infrastructure certifications, sustainability and climate change solutions, carbon neutrality, and Global Real Estate Sustainability Benchmark ("GRESB") for sustainable finance. The parties also seek to promote and encourage the integration of numerous green building and ESG

Allied Sustainability and Environmental Consultants Group Limited | Hong Kong | Macau | Mainland China | Malaysia | Singapore | Thailand | Vietnam |

(HKEX Stock Code: 8320.HK)

沛然環保顧問有限公司 |香港|澳門|中國大陸| 馬來西亞|新加坡|泰國|越南|

(港交所股份代號:8320 HK)

Page 2

certifications and frameworks such as EDGE, BEAMPlus 2.0, LEED, BREEAM, China Green Building Label, and GRESB.

Dennis Wu, Chief Executive Officer and Executive Director of AEC Group said: "We are excited to partner with SCBHK in driving sustainability in the finance sector. By leveraging our technical expertise in green building certifications, sustainable finance, carbon neutrality, environmental specialist, and ESG advisory, we aim to foster the sustainability momentum not only for industry players but also for outsiders, accelerating the journey towards carbon neutrality in Hong Kong and the ASEAN region. Together, we will make sustainable finance in real estate and infrastructure more realistic and achievable."

Grace Kwok, Chairman and Executive Director of AEC Group, added, "This collaboration signifies a significant step towards a greener future. Our technical capabilities combined with SCBHK's commitment to sustainable finance will create transformative opportunities for our clients. We look forward to working closely with them to achieve their sustainability goals."

Tracy Wong Harris, Head of Sustainable Finance, Asia, Standard Chartered said: "At Standard Chartered, we are fully committed to promoting sustainable finance and meeting our clients' aspirations for sustainability. As an international financial market with robust financing platforms and world-class professional services, Hong Kong is well positioned to help close the sustainable financing gap and facilitate the transition to net zero carbon emissions in other markets like the fast-growing economies in ASEAN. We look forward to working closely with AEC Group to help our clients invest in sustainable projects and promote Hong Kong as a sustainable financing hub in Asia."



- End -

Photo: (From left) Tracy Wong Harris, Head of Sustainable Finance, Asia, Standard Chartered,

Grace Kwok, Chairman and Executive Director of AEC Group, and Dennis Wu, Chief Executive

Officer and Executive Director of AEC Group

Allied Sustainability and Environmental Consultants Group Limited |Hong Kong|Macau|Mainland China| Malaysia|Singapore|Thailand|Vietnam|

(港交所股份代號:8320.HK)

馬來西亞|新加坡|泰國|越南|

沛然環保顧問有限公司

|香港|澳門|中國大陸|

Page 3

**About Allied Sustainability and Environmental Consultants Group Limited:** 

Allied Sustainability and Environmental Consultants Group Limited ("AEC Group"; Stock Code:

8320.HK) is the first listed company in Hong Kong to provide sustainability and environmental

consulting services. Having amassed 30 years of experience since its founding in 1994, AEC Group

offers one-stop, on-demand services in five business areas, including (a) Green and Healthy Building;

(b) Acoustics, Audiovisual, Lighting and Theatre Planning; (c) Environmental Consultancy and

Sustainable Design; (d) Green Finance, Sustainability Strategies and ESG; and (e) Smart and Green

Internet of Things (IoT). AEC Group is developing new services on the provision of advisory services

on sustainable financing, investment management, capital raising and real estate in the Asia Pacific

area.

For further information, please refer to the Group's website at www.asecg.com.

For investor and media enquiries:

Allied Sustainability and Environmental Consultants Group Limited

Ms. Rachel Tang

E-mail: racheltang@aechk.com

Tel: (852) 3915 7193

Fax: (852) 2815 5399

Standard Chartered

We are a leading international banking group, with a presence in 53 of the world's most dynamic

markets and serving clients in a further 64. Our purpose is to drive commerce and prosperity through

our unique diversity, and our heritage and values are expressed in our brand promise, here for good.

Standard Chartered PLC is listed on the London and Hong Kong Stock Exchanges.

The history of Standard Chartered in Hong Kong dates back to 1859. It is currently one of the Hong

Kong SAR's three note-issuing banks. Standard Chartered incorporated its Hong Kong business on 1

July 2004, and now operates as a licensed bank in Hong Kong under the name of Standard Chartered

Bank (Hong Kong) Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of Standard Chartered PLC.

Allied Sustainability and Environmental Consultants Group Limited |Hong Kong | Macau | Mainland China | Malaysia | Singapore | Thailand | Vietnam |

For more stories and expert opinions please visit Insights at sc.com. Follow Standard Chartered on Twitter, LinkedIn and Facebook.